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Friday, May 6, 2022 

 

Principal’s Message 
Happy Friday!  We are well into May and the weather is getting warmer!  This is great news for a year that has 

been very challenging for families and schools alike.  Thank you so much for your support, your flexibility, and 

your willingness to help us in some many ways as we try to get school back to normal.   

Please check the calendar at the end of the newsletter and make sure you are aware of the many activities 

and changes in schedule that occur during the end of the year! 

Please honor the Mother’s/Grandmothers/Aunts/Foster Moms and all the other supportive women in your 

life this weekend!! 

 

 

   Cougar Tales 
         …news from Prudence Crandall  

This Photo by Unknown Author is 

licensed under CC BY-NC 

https://www.pngall.com/happy-mothers-day-text-png
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
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Field Day is Coming May 26th 
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PTO News 

End of Year Barnard & Crandall PTO Carnival 
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Summer Opportunities 

ERfC Summer Camp 
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Summer Instrumental Music Program  
This year’s summer instrumental music program will offer ensemble experience on band and orchestral instruments, 

along with a variety of other music class options.  Students must own or rent an instrument in good playing condition 

for band or string orchestra.  The summer program has a limited number of loaner instruments available.  Check 

with your music teacher if you will need a school instrument. 

 

 FOR:  Students entering grades 6 – 9 
DATES:   Tuesday, July 5th to Thursday, July 28, 2022     
 (Classes each week meet only on Mondays, Tuesdays, 

Wednesdays, and Thursdays.   
 No classes are held on Fridays) NO CLASS ON Monday 7/4/2022! 

 LOCATION:   EHS High School Music Wing (1264 Enfield Street) 

 TIMES:   9:00AM – 12:00PM   

 COST:    $50 for one class; $100 for two classes; $150 for three classes 

         

**Transportation to and from classes must be provided by a parent or guardian.  We reserve the right to withdraw, 

modify, or cancel any course that does not have adequate enrollment.  You will be notified of any change.  A full refund 

will be granted if course is canceled. 

CONCERT BAND:  For woodwind, brass and percussion students, with at least one year of playing experience on 

their instrument. 

BEGINNING JAZZ BAND:  For first- or second-year instrumental students who are interested in learning to play 

jazz styles of music. 

ADVANCED JAZZ BAND:  For third- or fourth-year instrumental students who are interested in learning to play 

jazz styles of music. 

BEGINNING INSTRUMENTAL LESSONS:  For students interested in learning an instrument to play in the JFK 

Middle School band or orchestra in the fall. 

STRING ORCHESTRA:  For violin, viola, cello, and bass students, with at least one year of playing experience on 

their instrument. 

WORLD DRUMMING:  Open to all students.  Drums will be provided in class.  

BEGINNING PIANO:  Open to all students with no (or limited) experience playing piano.  Keyboards will be 

provided. 

BEGINNING GUITAR:  Open to all students with no (or limited) experience playing guitar.  Guitars will be 

provided. 
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SUMMER MUSIC REGISTRATION FORM 

 

Name: ______________________________________ Age: _______ Telephone: _______________________ 

Address: ______________________________________ Town: ____________________ Zip: ______________ 

Current School: _________________________ School attending in September: ________________________ 

Instrument:  ____________________________________ 

 

In case of emergency, notify: ________________________________________  

Telephone: ______________________ 

****Please indicate any medical conditions we should be aware of on the back of this form.**** 

 

CIRCLE ONLY ONE CLASS for EACH hour of instruction requested: 

 

9:00 – 10:00 Beginning Jazz Band  OR String Ensemble  OR Beginning Piano 

 

10:00 – 11:00 Advanced Jazz Band  OR  Beginning Guitar  OR Beginning 

Instrumental Lessons 

 

11:00 – 12:00 Concert Band   OR  World Drumming  OR  Beginning Piano 

______________________________________________________________________________________ 

PLEASE MAIL REGISTRATION FORM WITH CHECK (Payable to Enfield Public Schools) 

Summer Music Program 

1264 Enfield Street 

Enfield, CT  06082 

Attn:  Mark Reppucci 

 

Deadline:  Wednesday, June 15, 2022 

 

For more information contact Mark Reppucci Telephone: (860) 424-6774  

Email: MReppucci@enfieldschools.org 

mailto:MReppucci@enfieldschools.org


7 

ENFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOLS THEATRE ARTS CAMP 
 

Sponsored by the Enfield Music Department.  If you like to sing, dance, or act – our summer program is for 

you!  This summer our music theatre arts camp will prepare a 30-minute performance of a Broadway Kids 

production that includes singing, dancing, acting, stage/set design, and costumes. 

DATES:   Tuesday, July 5th – Thursday, July 28, 2022 

  (Classes meet only on Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays, and Thursdays. 

  No classes are held on Fridays and no class on July 4th) 

PLACE:   Enfield High School Music Wing and Auditorium (1264 Enfield Street) 

COST: $155.00  

TIME: 9:00 a.m. – Noon 

WHO:  Students entering grades 4 – 8 

The theatre arts program will introduce the younger student to the world of theatre, and offer the 

older student a stimulating and challenging outlet for strengthening their musical and acting skills.  

Instruction will be provided in voice, acting, choreography and basic stagecraft techniques.  All students 

will participate in a program at the end of the camp. 
PLEASE JOIN US FOR A SUMMER OF FUN!!! 

Theatre Arts Registration Form 

Please register one child per form    Deadline:   Wednesday, June 15, 2022 

Name of Student: ____________________________ Age: ______ Telephone: _________________ 

 

Address: ___________________________________ Town: ______________ Zip Code: _________ 

 

Current School: ____________________ School attending in September.: ________________ 

 

In case of emergency, notify:  Name: _______________________ Telephone: _________________ 

*****Please indicate any medical conditions we should be aware of on the back of this form.****_______ 

PLEASE MAIL REGISTRATION FORM WITH CHECK FOR $155.00 (Payable to Enfield Public Schools) TO:      

Summer Music Theatre, Enfield Public Schools   

      1264 Enfield St. – Enfield, CT  06082         Attn:  Mark Reppucci_______________ 

Transportation to and from classes must be provided by a parent or guardian.  We reserve the right to withdraw, modify, or cancel 

any course that does not have adequate enrollment.  A full refund will be granted if course is canceled. 

**Any questions, contact Mark Reppucci at (860) 424-6774 or MReppucci@enfieldschools.org 
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Upcoming Events 
Monday, May 9, 2022 5th Grade Trip to JFK  9:20 AM 11:30 AM 

Tuesday, May 10, 2022 5th Grade to JFK for Moana Jr. 9:45 AM 11:00 AM 

Thursday, May 12, 2022 Crandall/Barnard PTO Meeting 6:30 PM 7:30 PM 

Monday, May 23, 2022 Crandall Spring Chorus Concert-EHS Auditorium 6:00 PM 
 

Monday, May 23, 2022 Crandall Spring Instrumental Concert-EHS 
Auditorium 

7:00 PM 
 

Wednesday, May 25, 2022 Early Release -Professional Development 1:35 PM 3:25 PM 

Thursday, May 26, 2022 Field Day 9:00 AM 3:00 PM 

Thursday, May 26, 2022 Barnard/Crandall End of Year Celebration-Football 
Practice Field at Enfield High 

5:30 PM 7:30 PM 

Friday, May 27, 2022 Fire Drill 10:00 AM 10:15 AM 

Monday, May 30, 2022 No School - Memorial Day 
  

Thursday, June 2, 2022 Rain Date-Barnard/Crandall End of Year 
Celebration-Football Practice Field at Enfield High 

5:30 PM 7:30 PM 

Thursday, June 2, 2022 Crandall/Barnard PTO Meeting 6:30 PM 7:30 PM 

Monday, June 6, 2022 Tour of Enfield, Room 5 and 7 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 7, 2022 Tour of Enfield, Room 2 and 4 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 

Wednesday, June 8, 2022 Tour of Enfield, Room 6 and 8 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 

Thursday, June 9, 2022 Adventure Bound Day for Grade 5 
  

Thursday, June 16, 2022 Field Day (rain date) 9:00 AM 3:00 PM 

Tuesday, June 21, 2022 5th Grade Moving Up Ceremony - Virtual 6:00 PM 7:30 PM 

Wednesday, June 22, 2022 Early Release - dismissal at 1:35 pm 
  

Thursday, June 23, 2022 Report Card 3 Issued to Students 8:00 AM 
 

Thursday, June 23, 2022 Last Day of School, 1/2 day, 1:35 pm dismissal 
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Kite Community Resource Guide 
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Contact Us! 
TEACHERS EMAIL ASSIGNMENT ROOM 

Almeida, Mary malmeida@enfieldschools.org  Technology Computer Lab 

Arroyo, Demi darroyo@enfieldschools.org  Special Education 9 

Barrett, James jbarrett@enfieldschools.org  STEAM Steam Room 

Boulette, Rachel rboulette@enfieldschools.org  3rd 5 

Capodicasa, Stacey  scapodicasa@enfieldschools.org  4th 12 

Chamberlain, Kim kchamberlain@enfieldschools.org  PE Gym 
Champion, Megan mchampion@enfieldschools.org  5th 20 

Clark, Melissa mclark@enfieldschools.org  Music Music Room 

Comette, Selena scomette@enfieldschools.org   3rd 7 

Cummings, Kelly kcummings@enfieldschools.org  Special Education 19 

Dennis, Amy adennis@enfieldschools.org  Assistant Principal AP Office 
Furey, Michael mfurey@enfieldschools.org  Math Support Math Lab 

Hughes, Christine chughes@enfieldschools.org  4th 15 

Kluk, Iwona ikluk@enfieldschools.org  Reading 9 

Kudlac, Kate kkudlac@enfieldschools.org  3rd 8 

Marsh, Joanie jmarsh@enfieldschools.org  Literacy Coach 9 

McGuire-Bruce, Kelsey kmcguire@enfieldschools.org  4th 14 

McManus, Karyn  kmcmanus@enfieldschools.org  5th 22 

Meers, Jill jmeers@enfieldschools.org  Media Specialist Media Center 

Murphy, Chris cmurphy@enfieldschools.org 4th 16 

Moore-Manwaring, Bradley bmooremanwaring@enfieldschools.org  TESOL 9 

Nuzzo, Julie jnuzzo@enfieldschools.org  5th 23 

O’Connor, Melanie  moconnor@enfieldschools.org  5th 21 

Perlitz, Jen jperlitz@enfieldschools.org  Special Education 19 

Reale Chrissy creale@enfieldschools.org  Math Coach Library 

Reynolds, Michael mreynolds@enfieldschools.org Social Worker Counseling Suite 

Rochette, Meredith mrochette@enfieldshcools.org 4th 10 

Sargalski, Karen “Gus”  ksargalski@enfieldschools.org Counselor Counseling Suite 
Schoorens, Angelique 
Shea, Kelly 

aschoorens@enfieldschools.org 
kshea@enfieldschools.org 

ECP 
3rd 

1 
2 

Shea-Kennedy, Deb dsheakennedy@enfieldschools.org 4th 11 

Silkowski, Sherry ssilkowski@enfieldschools.org  5th 18 

Sills, Russell rsills@enfieldschools.org Principal Office 

Smith, Allison alsmith@enfieldschools.org  5th 17 

Snyder, Andy asnyder@enfieldschools.org  3rd 4 

Soule, Jessica jsoule@enfieldschools.org  4th 13 

Spoldi, Eric espoldi@enfieldschools.org Band Band Office 
Trudell, Caroline ctrudell@enfieldschools.org Art Art Room 

Tullock, Stephanie stullock@enfieldschools.org Social Worker Counseling Suite 

Winans, Sheree swinans@enfieldschools.org  5th 24 

Wrabel, Katie kwrabel@enfieldschools.org  3rd 6 
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